
A&M-Corpus Christi (11-9,7-4 Southland) -vs- UIW (9-11,4-7 Southland)
01/24/26 at McDermott Center, San Antonio, TX

 
 

 
 
A&M-Corpus Christi 79

UIW 71

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 3:30 PM
Site: McDermott Center, San Antonio, TX
Referees: Christopher Balunek, Kevin Boone, Ross Cullins

Score By Period 1 2 Total
A&M-Corpus Christi 37 42 79
UIW 22 49 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
06 Williams,Sheldon * 30 7-8 1-1 7-9 5-6 11 1 3 3 0 2 22
01 Shogbonyo,Nicholas * 29 4-9 1-2 11-14 0-3 3 4 2 1 0 2 20
02 Torbor,Leo * 28 4-7 1-1 1-7 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 2 10
99 Evran,Cenker * 24 3-5 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 3 1 1 0 0 7
10 Michelini-Jackson,Daniel * 18 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 2 0
00 Houston,DA 20 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 3 1 0 8
03 Gibson,Mason 15 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 2 6
04 Parker,Kam 6 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 3
22 Yetna,Franck 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 4 0 0 0 0 2
05 Pearson,Devon Kobi 10 0-1 0-0 1-4 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 0 1
08 Wheatfall,Bryson 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Haire,Jaden 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-48 8-14 21-36 13-24 37 18 11 15 1 12 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28   50.00% 4-8   50.00% 5-12   41.67%
Second Half 11-20   55.00% 4-6   66.67% 16-24   66.67%
Total 25-48   52.1% 8-14   57.1% 21-36   58.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Staveskie,Tahj * 31 9-18 3-8 4-5 2-3 5 4 4 4 0 0 25
05 Bailey,Davion * 39 5-17 3-9 3-4 1-6 7 4 1 2 3 2 16
10 Woods,Harold * 27 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 2 1 3 1 1 6
08 Glover,Marcus * 33 1-2 0-0 2-4 4-1 5 5 2 3 2 1 4
07 Pyke,Jordan * 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
06 Reede,Harrison 14 4-6 4-6 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 12
03 Bettis,Love 23 3-8 0-3 0-1 0-2 2 4 0 3 0 1 6
93 Simon,Tyler 8 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
00 Mann,Esteban 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
04 Williams,Jayden 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
09 Tomic,Mihael 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Rowe,Lewis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
99 Drummond,Amani 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-58 10-27 9-15 12-20 32 28 10 17 7 6 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-26   34.62% 3-11   27.27% 1-3   33.33%
Second Half 17-32   53.13% 7-16   43.75% 8-12   66.67%
Total 26-58   44.8% 10-27   37.0% 9-15   60.0%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: A&M-Corpus Christi Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UIW
19:38 MISS JUMPER by GLOVER,MARCUS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PYKE,JORDAN
19:34 TURNOVER  by PYKE,JORDAN

STEAL  by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 19:34
19:34 FOUL  by PYKE,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 19:10
-- REBOUND DEF by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

18:59 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,HAROLD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

MISS 3PTR by MICHELINI-JACKSON,DA 18:36
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SHELDON --
GOOD LAYUP by TORBOR,LEO(in the paint) 18:30 2-2
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SHELDON --

18:14 FOUL  by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
18:14 TURNOVER  by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHELDON(in the paint) 17:52 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by EVRAN,CENKER --

17:34 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,DAVION
-- ASSIST  by PYKE,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by EVRAN,CENKER(in the paint) 17:10 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by MICHELINI-JACKSON,DA --

16:52 FOUL  by GLOVER,MARCUS
16:52 TURNOVER  by GLOVER,MARCUS

FOUL  by EVRAN,CENKER 16:44
TURNOVER  by EVRAN,CENKER 16:44

16:20 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,DAVION
REBOUND DEF by TORBOR,LEO --
GOOD LAYUP by EVRAN,CENKER(in the paint) 16:01 8-5 V 3

15:43 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,DAVION
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHELDON --
MISS JUMPER by TORBOR,LEO(in the paint) 15:31
REBOUND OFF by EVRAN,CENKER --

15:29 FOUL  by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:29

15:29 SUB OUT by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
15:29 SUB OUT by PYKE,JORDAN
15:29 SUB IN by MANN,ESTEBAN
15:29 SUB IN by BETTIS,LOVE

SUB OUT by TORBOR,LEO 15:29
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 15:29
SUB OUT by MICHELINI-JACKSON,DA 15:29
SUB IN by HOUSTON,DA 15:29
SUB IN by PARKER,KAM 15:29
SUB IN by YETNA,FRANCK 15:29
MISS 3PTR by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 15:27
REBOUND OFF by YETNA,FRANCK --
GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,KAM 15:15 11-5 V 6
ASSIST  by HOUSTON,DA --

14:43 11-7 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,HAROLD(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by YETNA,FRANCK(in the paint) 14:25

14:25 BLOCK  by WOODS,HAROLD
-- REBOUND DEF by MANN,ESTEBAN

14:09 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,HAROLD(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EVRAN,CENKER --

13:56 FOUL  by MANN,ESTEBAN
13:56 SUB OUT by GLOVER,MARCUS
13:56 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 13:56



SUB OUT by EVRAN,CENKER 13:56
SUB IN by GIBSON,MASON 13:56
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 13:56

13:56 FOUL TECH by TEAM
SUB OUT by PARKER,KAM 13:56
SUB IN by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 13:56
GOOD FT by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 13:56 12-7 V 5
GOOD FT by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 13:56 13-7 V 6
SUB OUT by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 13:56
SUB IN by PARKER,KAM 13:56
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,KAM 13:48
REBOUND OFF by YETNA,FRANCK --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SHELDON(in the paint) 13:43

13:43 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SHELDON --
GOOD 3PTR by HOUSTON,DA 13:36 16-7 V 9
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SHELDON --

13:24 16-9 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by BETTIS,LOVE
TURNOVER  by HOUSTON,DA 12:59

12:59 SUB OUT by MANN,ESTEBAN
12:59 SUB IN by SIMON,TYLER

SUB OUT by YETNA,FRANCK 12:59
SUB IN by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI 12:59

12:36 TURNOVER  by WOODS,HAROLD
STEAL  by GIBSON,MASON 12:36
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,KAM(in the paint) 12:31

12:31 BLOCK  by BAILEY,DAVION
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

12:31 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
12:31 SUB IN by GLOVER,MARCUS

TURNOVER  by HOUSTON,DA 12:22
12:22 STEAL  by SIMON,TYLER

FOUL  by HOUSTON,DA 12:22
SUB OUT by HOUSTON,DA 12:22
SUB IN by TORBOR,LEO 12:22

12:08 TURNOVER  by BETTIS,LOVE
STEAL  by PARKER,KAM 12:08
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 12:04
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 12:04
SUB IN by EVRAN,CENKER 12:04

11:46 TURNOVER  by BETTIS,LOVE
STEAL  by PARKER,KAM 11:46
TURNOVER  by PARKER,KAM 11:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:42

11:42 SUB OUT by BETTIS,LOVE
11:42 SUB IN by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
11:26 16-11 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,DAVION(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI(in the paint) 10:59
REBOUND OFF by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI --

10:58 FOUL  by BAILEY,DAVION
GOOD FT by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI 10:58 17-11 V 6
SUB OUT by GIBSON,MASON 10:58
SUB OUT by PARKER,KAM 10:58
SUB IN by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 10:58
SUB IN by MICHELINI-JACKSON,DA 10:58
MISS FT by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI 10:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DAVION
10:36 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,DAVION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI --
GOOD LAYUP by TORBOR,LEO(in the paint) 10:26 19-11 V 8

10:10 TURNOVER  by WOODS,HAROLD
STEAL  by TORBOR,LEO 10:10



10:04 FOUL  by SIMON,TYLER
MISS FT by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI(fastbreak) 10:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:04 SUB OUT by WOODS,HAROLD
10:04 SUB IN by DRUMMOND,AMANI

MISS FT by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI(fastbreak) 10:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DAVION

FOUL  by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI 09:49
SUB OUT by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI 09:49
SUB IN by YETNA,FRANCK 09:49

09:42 MISS LAYUP by STAVESKIE,TAHJ(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

09:36 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,DAVION(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EVRAN,CENKER --
TURNOVER  by MICHELINI-JACKSON,DA 09:16

09:16 SUB OUT by GLOVER,MARCUS
09:16 SUB OUT by DRUMMOND,AMANI
09:16 SUB IN by WOODS,HAROLD
09:16 SUB IN by ROWE,LEWIS

SUB OUT by TORBOR,LEO 09:16
SUB IN by HOUSTON,DA 09:16

09:00 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,DAVION
STEAL  by MICHELINI-JACKSON,DA 09:00
MISS LAYUP by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS(in the paint) 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DAVION
08:26 MISS JUMPER by SIMON,TYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by ROWE,LEWIS
FOUL  by EVRAN,CENKER 08:23

08:23 SUB OUT by SIMON,TYLER
08:23 SUB IN by PYKE,JORDAN

SUB OUT by EVRAN,CENKER 08:23
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 08:23

08:18 MISS 3PTR by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHELDON --
GOOD LAYUP by YETNA,FRANCK(in the paint) 08:05 21-11 V 10
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SHELDON --

07:40 TURNOVER  by PYKE,JORDAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:40

07:40 SUB OUT by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
07:40 SUB IN by BETTIS,LOVE

SUB OUT by MICHELINI-JACKSON,DA 07:40
SUB IN by WHEATFALL,BRYSON 07:40
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHELDON(in the paint) 07:19 23-11 V 12
FOUL  by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 07:12

07:12 SUB OUT by ROWE,LEWIS
07:12 SUB IN by GLOVER,MARCUS
06:51 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,DAVION

STEAL  by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 06:51
06:48 FOUL  by BETTIS,LOVE

GOOD FT by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS(fastbreak) 06:48 24-11 V 13
06:48 SUB OUT by PYKE,JORDAN
06:48 SUB IN by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

MISS FT by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS(fastbreak) 06:48
-- REBOUND DEF by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

06:28 24-13 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,HAROLD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GLOVER,MARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by HOUSTON,DA(in the paint) 06:09 26-13 V 13
05:40 26-16 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,DAVION

-- ASSIST  by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
MISS LAYUP by WHEATFALL,BRYSON(in the paint) 05:23

05:23 BLOCK  by BAILEY,DAVION
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DAVION



FOUL  by YETNA,FRANCK 05:16
05:16 26-17 V 9 GOOD FT by BAILEY,DAVION(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by HOUSTON,DA 05:16
SUB OUT by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 05:16
SUB OUT by WHEATFALL,BRYSON 05:16
SUB OUT by YETNA,FRANCK 05:16
SUB IN by TORBOR,LEO 05:16
SUB IN by GIBSON,MASON 05:16
SUB IN by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI 05:16
SUB IN by MICHELINI-JACKSON,DA 05:16

05:15 MISS FT by BAILEY,DAVION(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by GLOVER,MARCUS

05:11 TURNOVER  by GLOVER,MARCUS
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 05:11
MISS LAYUP by TORBOR,LEO(in the paint) 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,HAROLD
04:38 MISS 3PTR by BETTIS,LOVE

-- REBOUND OFF by GLOVER,MARCUS
04:33 MISS 3PTR by BETTIS,LOVE

REBOUND DEF by TORBOR,LEO --
04:30 FOUL  by WOODS,HAROLD

MISS FT by TORBOR,LEO(fastbreak) 04:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:30 SUB OUT by WOODS,HAROLD
04:30 SUB IN by PYKE,JORDAN

SUB OUT by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI 04:30
SUB OUT by MICHELINI-JACKSON,DA 04:30
SUB IN by PARKER,KAM 04:30
SUB IN by HAIRE,JADEN 04:30
MISS FT by TORBOR,LEO(fastbreak) 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DAVION
04:16 26-19 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by STAVESKIE,TAHJ(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,MASON 03:45
-- REBOUND DEF by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

03:36 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,DAVION
REBOUND DEF by TORBOR,LEO --

03:32 FOUL  by BETTIS,LOVE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:32

03:32 SUB OUT by PYKE,JORDAN
03:32 SUB IN by SIMON,TYLER

SUB OUT by PARKER,KAM 03:32
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 03:32
SUB IN by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 03:32
SUB IN by YETNA,FRANCK 03:32
GOOD FT by TORBOR,LEO(fastbreak) 03:32 27-19 V 8
MISS FT by TORBOR,LEO(fastbreak) 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DAVION
FOUL  by YETNA,FRANCK 03:17
SUB OUT by YETNA,FRANCK 03:17
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 03:17

03:17 MISS FT by SIMON,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHELDON --
GOOD 3PTR by GIBSON,MASON 02:56 30-19 V 11

02:26 30-22 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,DAVION
02:00 SUB OUT by GLOVER,MARCUS
02:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
02:00 SUB OUT by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
02:00 SUB IN by WOODS,HAROLD

MISS JUMPER by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 01:51
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,HAROLD

01:45 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,DAVION
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



SUB OUT by HAIRE,JADEN 01:42
SUB IN by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI 01:42
GOOD JUMPER by TORBOR,LEO(in the paint) 01:31 32-22 V 10

01:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:23 SUB OUT by BETTIS,LOVE
01:23 SUB IN by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

SUB OUT by GIBSON,MASON 01:23
SUB IN by PARKER,KAM 01:23

01:11 TURNOVER  by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 01:11
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHELDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:07 34-22 V 12

00:47 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,DAVION(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:42

00:42 SUB OUT by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
00:42 SUB IN by BETTIS,LOVE

SUB OUT by TORBOR,LEO 00:42
SUB OUT by PARKER,KAM 00:42
SUB IN by HOUSTON,DA 00:42
SUB IN by GIBSON,MASON 00:42
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 00:30

00:30 STEAL  by WOODS,HAROLD
00:26 MISS LAYUP by BETTIS,LOVE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HOUSTON,DA 00:26
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:25 SUB OUT by BETTIS,LOVE
00:25 SUB IN by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

SUB OUT by GIBSON,MASON 00:25
SUB IN by PARKER,KAM 00:25

00:18 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,DAVION
REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI --
SUB OUT by PARKER,KAM 00:14
SUB IN by GIBSON,MASON 00:14
GOOD 3PTR by HOUSTON,DA 00:07 37-22 V 15

00:01 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,DAVION
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: A&M-Corpus Christi Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UIW
20:00 SUB OUT by WOODS,HAROLD
20:00 SUB OUT by SIMON,TYLER
20:00 SUB IN by PYKE,JORDAN
20:00 SUB IN by GLOVER,MARCUS

SUB OUT by HOUSTON,DA 20:00
SUB OUT by GIBSON,MASON 20:00
SUB OUT by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI 20:00
SUB IN by TORBOR,LEO 20:00
SUB IN by MICHELINI-JACKSON,DA 20:00
SUB IN by EVRAN,CENKER 20:00

19:36 TURNOVER  by GLOVER,MARCUS
19:27 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 19:20 40-22 V 18
ASSIST  by TORBOR,LEO --
FOUL  by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 18:49

18:49 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
18:49 SUB IN by WOODS,HAROLD
18:41 MISS 3PTR by PYKE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by EVRAN,CENKER --
MISS JUMPER by EVRAN,CENKER(in the paint) 18:11



REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SHELDON --
18:04 SUB OUT by PYKE,JORDAN
18:04 SUB IN by MANN,ESTEBAN

GOOD JUMPER by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 17:50 42-22 V 20
17:29 42-25 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

-- ASSIST  by GLOVER,MARCUS
GOOD 3PTR by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 17:02 45-25 V 20

16:50 MISS LAYUP by STAVESKIE,TAHJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHELDON --
MISS 3PTR by MICHELINI-JACKSON,DA 16:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MANN,ESTEBAN
16:36 45-27 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,DAVION(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS(in the paint) 16:20
16:20 BLOCK  by GLOVER,MARCUS

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SHELDON --
SUB OUT by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 16:18
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 16:18
SUB OUT by MICHELINI-JACKSON,DA 16:18
SUB IN by HOUSTON,DA 16:18
SUB IN by GIBSON,MASON 16:18
SUB IN by YETNA,FRANCK 16:18

16:14 FOUL  by WOODS,HAROLD
16:06 FOUL  by MANN,ESTEBAN
16:06 SUB OUT by MANN,ESTEBAN
16:06 SUB IN by PYKE,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by HOUSTON,DA(in the paint) 15:47
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,HAROLD

15:40 45-29 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by STAVESKIE,TAHJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by YETNA,FRANCK 15:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:40
SUB OUT by YETNA,FRANCK 15:40
SUB OUT by EVRAN,CENKER 15:40
SUB IN by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI 15:40
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 15:40

15:40 45-30 V 15 GOOD FT by STAVESKIE,TAHJ(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHELDON(in the paint) 15:18 47-30 V 17

15:02 MISS 3PTR by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI --
MISS LAYUP by TORBOR,LEO(in the paint) 14:42

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,HAROLD
14:23 47-32 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by PYKE,JORDAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHELDON(in the paint) 14:00 49-32 V 17
13:41 MISS LAYUP by STAVESKIE,TAHJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOUSTON,DA --
FOUL  by HOUSTON,DA 13:41

13:41 SUB OUT by PYKE,JORDAN
13:41 SUB OUT by GLOVER,MARCUS
13:41 SUB IN by REEDE,HARRISON
13:41 SUB IN by TOMIC,MIHAEL

SUB OUT by TORBOR,LEO 13:41
SUB OUT by GIBSON,MASON 13:41
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 13:41
SUB IN by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 13:41
SUB IN by WHEATFALL,BRYSON 13:41
SUB IN by EVRAN,CENKER 13:41

13:36 TURNOVER  by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
TURNOVER  by HOUSTON,DA 13:08

13:08 STEAL  by BAILEY,DAVION
13:03 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,DAVION(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
13:01 49-35 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by REEDE,HARRISON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by STAVESKIE,TAHJ



12:51 FOUL  by BAILEY,DAVION
SUB OUT by WHEATFALL,BRYSON 12:51
SUB IN by MICHELINI-JACKSON,DA 12:51

12:51 SUB OUT by BAILEY,DAVION
12:51 SUB IN by BETTIS,LOVE

SUB OUT by HOUSTON,DA 12:51
SUB IN by TORBOR,LEO 12:51
MISS JUMPER by MICHELINI-JACKSON,DA(in the paint) 12:34
REBOUND OFF by EVRAN,CENKER --
GOOD 3PTR by TORBOR,LEO 12:23 52-35 V 17
ASSIST  by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS --
FOUL  by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 12:04

12:04 52-36 V 16 GOOD FT by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
12:04 SUB OUT by TOMIC,MIHAEL
12:04 SUB IN by GLOVER,MARCUS

SUB OUT by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 12:04
SUB IN by WHEATFALL,BRYSON 12:04
SUB OUT by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI 12:04
SUB IN by YETNA,FRANCK 12:04

12:04 MISS FT by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODS,HAROLD

12:01 MISS 3PTR by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
REBOUND DEF by TORBOR,LEO --
TURNOVER  by TORBOR,LEO 11:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:53
SUB OUT by TORBOR,LEO 11:53
SUB OUT by YETNA,FRANCK 11:53
SUB IN by HOUSTON,DA 11:53
SUB IN by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI 11:53
FOUL  by HOUSTON,DA 11:35
SUB OUT by HOUSTON,DA 11:35
SUB OUT by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI 11:35
SUB IN by TORBOR,LEO 11:35
SUB IN by YETNA,FRANCK 11:35
FOUL  by TORBOR,LEO 11:29

11:28 52-37 V 15 GOOD FT by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
11:28 52-38 V 14 GOOD FT by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
11:28 SUB OUT by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
11:28 SUB IN by BAILEY,DAVION

SUB OUT by WHEATFALL,BRYSON 11:28
SUB IN by GIBSON,MASON 11:28
GOOD 3PTR by GIBSON,MASON 11:11 55-38 V 17
ASSIST  by MICHELINI-JACKSON,DA --

10:45 55-41 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by REEDE,HARRISON
-- ASSIST  by WOODS,HAROLD

MISS LAYUP by YETNA,FRANCK(in the paint) 10:29
10:29 BLOCK  by GLOVER,MARCUS

REBOUND OFF by YETNA,FRANCK --
TURNOVER  by GIBSON,MASON 10:24

10:24 STEAL  by GLOVER,MARCUS
10:10 TURNOVER  by BETTIS,LOVE

STEAL  by MICHELINI-JACKSON,DA 10:10
TURNOVER  by MICHELINI-JACKSON,DA 10:04
SUB OUT by YETNA,FRANCK 10:04
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 10:04

09:43 TURNOVER  by WOODS,HAROLD
STEAL  by GIBSON,MASON 09:43

09:31 FOUL  by REEDE,HARRISON
09:31 SUB OUT by WOODS,HAROLD
09:31 SUB IN by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
09:29 FOUL  by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 09:29 56-41 V 15



SUB OUT by EVRAN,CENKER 09:29
SUB IN by YETNA,FRANCK 09:29
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 09:29 57-41 V 16

09:10 57-44 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by REEDE,HARRISON
-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,DAVION

08:56 FOUL  by BAILEY,DAVION
SUB OUT by GIBSON,MASON 08:56
SUB IN by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 08:56
MISS FT by TORBOR,LEO 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BETTIS,LOVE
FOUL  by YETNA,FRANCK 08:53
SUB OUT by YETNA,FRANCK 08:53
SUB IN by EVRAN,CENKER 08:53

08:53 MISS FT by BETTIS,LOVE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 08:32
SUB OUT by TORBOR,LEO 08:32
SUB IN by HOUSTON,DA 08:32

08:23 57-46 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by STAVESKIE,TAHJ(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHELDON(in the paint) 08:10 59-46 V 13
ASSIST  by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS --

08:10 FOUL  by GLOVER,MARCUS
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 08:10 60-46 V 14

08:01 60-48 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by STAVESKIE,TAHJ(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by EVRAN,CENKER(in the paint) 07:46

07:46 BLOCK  by BAILEY,DAVION
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:46
FOUL  by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI 07:46
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 07:46
SUB IN by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI 07:46

07:34 MISS LAYUP by STAVESKIE,TAHJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI --
SUB OUT by PEARSON,DEVON KOBI 07:27
SUB OUT by MICHELINI-JACKSON,DA 07:27
SUB IN by GIBSON,MASON 07:27
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 07:27
GOOD LAYUP by EVRAN,CENKER(in the paint) 07:13 62-48 V 14
ASSIST  by HOUSTON,DA --

07:00 62-51 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by REEDE,HARRISON
-- ASSIST  by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

06:32 FOUL  by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
MISS FT by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 06:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HOUSTON,DA 06:32
SUB IN by TORBOR,LEO 06:32
GOOD FT by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 06:32 63-51 V 12

06:10 63-53 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by BETTIS,LOVE
TURNOVER  by TORBOR,LEO 05:57
SUB OUT by TORBOR,LEO 05:57
SUB IN by HOUSTON,DA 05:57

05:33 63-55 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by BETTIS,LOVE(in the paint)
05:03 FOUL  by GLOVER,MARCUS

MISS FT by EVRAN,CENKER 05:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by EVRAN,CENKER 05:03 64-55 V 9
FOUL  by EVRAN,CENKER 04:55

04:55 64-56 V 8 GOOD FT by GLOVER,MARCUS(fastbreak)
04:55 64-57 V 7 GOOD FT by GLOVER,MARCUS(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by GIBSON,MASON 04:53
04:53 STEAL  by BAILEY,DAVION
04:47 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,DAVION



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GIBSON,MASON 04:47
SUB IN by TORBOR,LEO 04:47
TURNOVER  by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 04:23

04:23 STEAL  by BETTIS,LOVE
04:03 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,DAVION(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GLOVER,MARCUS
04:00 64-59 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by GLOVER,MARCUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOUSTON,DA 03:46
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SHELDON --

03:45 FOUL  by GLOVER,MARCUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:45
SUB OUT by EVRAN,CENKER 03:45
SUB IN by YETNA,FRANCK 03:45
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 03:45 65-59 V 6
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,MARCUS
FOUL  by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 03:31

03:31 65-60 V 5 GOOD FT by BAILEY,DAVION
03:31 SUB OUT by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
03:31 SUB IN by WOODS,HAROLD

SUB OUT by YETNA,FRANCK 03:31
SUB IN by EVRAN,CENKER 03:31

03:31 65-61 V 4 GOOD FT by BAILEY,DAVION
GOOD JUMPER by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS(in the paint) 03:02 67-61 V 6

02:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:52 SUB OUT by BETTIS,LOVE
02:52 SUB IN by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

SUB OUT by EVRAN,CENKER 02:52
SUB IN by YETNA,FRANCK 02:52

02:52 TURNOVER  by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
STEAL  by TORBOR,LEO 02:52

02:47 FOUL  by BAILEY,DAVION
MISS FT by TORBOR,LEO(fastbreak) 02:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TORBOR,LEO(fastbreak) 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:39 SUB OUT by WOODS,HAROLD
02:39 SUB IN by BETTIS,LOVE
02:30 67-63 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by STAVESKIE,TAHJ(in the paint)
02:24 FOUL  by BETTIS,LOVE

GOOD FT by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS(fastbreak) 02:24 68-63 V 5
GOOD FT by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS(fastbreak) 02:24 69-63 V 6

02:12 MISS 3PTR by REEDE,HARRISON
-- REBOUND OFF by GLOVER,MARCUS

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SHELDON 02:08
02:08 MISS FT by GLOVER,MARCUS
02:08 MISS FT by GLOVER,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHELDON --
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS(in the paint) 01:23 71-63 V 8
01:17 MISS JUMPER by BETTIS,LOVE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS --
01:15 SUB OUT by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
01:15 SUB OUT by BAILEY,DAVION
01:15 SUB IN by WOODS,HAROLD
01:15 SUB IN by DRUMMOND,AMANI
01:15 FOUL  by DRUMMOND,AMANI

GOOD FT by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS(fastbreak) 01:15 72-63 V 9
MISS FT by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS(fastbreak) 01:15

01:15 SUB OUT by WOODS,HAROLD
01:15 SUB OUT by DRUMMOND,AMANI



01:15 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
01:15 SUB IN by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
01:15 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
01:15 SUB IN by BAILEY,DAVION

-- REBOUND DEF by BETTIS,LOVE
01:10 MISS 3PTR by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,DAVION
01:01 72-66 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 00:59
00:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:59 SUB IN by MANN,ESTEBAN
00:59 SUB IN by SIMON,TYLER

SUB OUT by TORBOR,LEO 00:59
SUB OUT by YETNA,FRANCK 00:59
SUB IN by GIBSON,MASON 00:59
SUB IN by EVRAN,CENKER 00:59

00:59 FOUL  by REEDE,HARRISON
GOOD FT by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS(fastbreak) 00:59 73-66 V 7

00:59 SUB OUT by MANN,ESTEBAN
00:59 SUB OUT by SIMON,TYLER
00:59 SUB IN by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
00:59 SUB IN by BAILEY,DAVION

SUB OUT by GIBSON,MASON 00:59
SUB OUT by EVRAN,CENKER 00:59
SUB IN by TORBOR,LEO 00:59
SUB IN by YETNA,FRANCK 00:59
GOOD FT by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS(fastbreak) 00:59 74-66 V 8

00:59 SUB OUT by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
00:59 SUB OUT by BAILEY,DAVION
00:55 74-68 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by STAVESKIE,TAHJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:51
SUB OUT by TORBOR,LEO 00:51
SUB OUT by YETNA,FRANCK 00:51
SUB IN by GIBSON,MASON 00:51
SUB IN by EVRAN,CENKER 00:51

00:48 FOUL  by REEDE,HARRISON
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHELDON(fastbreak) 00:48 75-68 V 7
SUB OUT by GIBSON,MASON 00:48
SUB OUT by EVRAN,CENKER 00:48
SUB IN by TORBOR,LEO 00:48
SUB IN by YETNA,FRANCK 00:48
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHELDON(fastbreak) 00:48 76-68 V 8

00:38 76-71 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by STAVESKIE,TAHJ
-- ASSIST  by REEDE,HARRISON

00:35 FOUL  by BETTIS,LOVE
GOOD FT by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 00:35 77-71 V 6
GOOD FT by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS 00:35 78-71 V 7

00:26 MISS 3PTR by BETTIS,LOVE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHELDON --

00:24 FOUL  by GLOVER,MARCUS
00:24 SUB OUT by GLOVER,MARCUS
00:24 SUB IN by WOODS,HAROLD

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHELDON(fastbreak) 00:24 79-71 V 8
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,SHELDON(fastbreak) 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,HAROLD
00:17 MISS 3PTR by STAVESKIE,TAHJ

-- REBOUND OFF by WOODS,HAROLD
00:10 MISS 3PTR by REEDE,HARRISON

REBOUND DEF by SHOGBONYO,NICHOLAS --


